of 1974, as amended (HCD Act), Public Law 93-383, the City has received 
Community Development Block Grant funds (“CDBG-CV”) from the United States 
Department of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”) as an entitlement. From the 
CDBG-CV grant funds, City has appropriated an amount not to exceed ONE 
MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,300,000) (“Grant Funds”), 
subject to budget appropriations, to be given to Organization  

Upon Organization’s compliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, 
City will contribute to Organization the amount set forth in this Section. The Grant